Next Generation Identification (NGI) Monthly Fact Sheet

DECEMBER 2015 MONTHLY STATISTICS

11l Volume Statistics:

Number of Subjects 144,248,591
Local Want 2,551,617
Sexual Offender Registry 702,296
Subjects Active (AUD/BLANK) 71,510,790
Subjects Consolidated (AUD/C) 10,064,721
Subjects Expunged (AUD/E) 7,395,022

Repository Counts:

Criminal 70,783,318
Civil (only Civil) 38,514,954
Civil (also in Criminal) 8,068,615
Criminal or Civil 109,298,272
Photo Counts: Criminal Civil
Current Month 315,348 377,844
Fiscal Year 926,872 1,108,224
Daily Average for month 10,173 12,189

=  Approximately 22,885 local, state, tribal, federal and international partners submitted electronically to the NGI
throughout the month.

=  The overall reject rate was 3.70%.

=  The breakdown of submission rates for the month was 34.02% criminal and 65.98% civil.

= The NGI record for receipts was 364,617 on 6/25/2015.

= The NGl record for transactions processed was 363,907 on 6/25/2015.

Response Times:
Criminal Electronic (CAR)

Current Month Processed 763,220
Fiscal Year Total Processed 2,334,063
FY % Completed within 1 hour 98.58%
FY % Completed within 2 hours 99.38%
Current Month Average Response Time A4m-56s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time 5m-37s

Civil Electronic (All civil submissions)

Current Month Processed 2,825,629
Fiscal Year Total Processed 8,251,340
FY % Completed within 12 hours 97.64%
FY % Completed within 24 hours 98.99%
Current Month Average Response Time 1lh-41m-22s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time 1h-26m-15s

Biometric Services Section
Quality Improvement Unit
Statistical Trending, Analysis, & Reporting Group Unclassified



Tenprint Rapsheet Request (TPRS)
Current Month Processed

Fiscal Year Total Processed

FY % Completed within 30 seconds

FY % Completed within 1 minute
Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

Electronic Non-Federal User Fee (NFUE)
Current Month Processed

Fiscal Year Total Processed

FY % Completed within 15 minutes
Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

2,078,821
6,017,093
98.16%
99.73%
8s

7s

1,001,687
2,788,743
99.04%
21s
20m-—-14s

Criminal Fingerprint Card Processing Non-Urgent (CPNU)

Current Month Processed

Fiscal Year Total Processed

FY % Completed within 72 hours
Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

Tenprint Fingerprint Receipts/Processed:
Current Month

Total Receipts 4,287,938
Average Daily Receipts 138,321
Total (with TPRS) 6,366,879
Average Daily (with TPRS) 205,383
Total Processed 4,282,775
Average Daily Processed 138,154
Total (with TPRS) 6,361,596
Average Daily (with TPRS) 205,213

Latent Information:

Latent Fingerprint Feature Search (LFFS)
Current Month Processed

Fiscal Year Processed

FY % Completed within 4 hours

Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

Latent Fingerprint Image Search (LFIS)
Current Month Processed
Fiscal Year Processed
FY % Completed within 4 hours
Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

Biometric Services Section
Quality Improvement Unit
Statistical Trending, Analysis, & Reporting Group

310,011
771,405
99.81%
20m—-32s
27m-15s

Current Civil
2,829,037
91,259

Current Criminal
1,458,901
47,061

1,457,146
47,005

2,825,629
91,149

14,311

86,426

96.28%
2h—-22m-—-48s
1h-26m-19s

2,370

7,310

94.87%
1h-7m-19s
1h-30m-58s

Unclassified

FY 2016
13,131,746
142,736
19,149,091
208,142

13,116,081
142,566
19,133,174
207,969

FY2015
55,200,144
151,233
70,242,904
192,446

55,073,651
150,887
70,095,508
192,042



FACE Information:

Facial Recognition Search (FRS)
Current Month Processed
Fiscal Year Processed
FY % Completed within 2 hours
FY % Completed within 24 hours
Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

RISC Information:

Rapid Fingerprint Identification (RPIS)
Current Month Processed
Fiscal Year Processed
FY % Completed within 10 seconds
FY % Completed within 2 minutes
Current Month Average Response Time
Fiscal Year Average Response Time

Biometric Services Section
Quality Improvement Unit
Statistical Trending, Analysis, & Reporting Group

Unclassified

3,530
11,587
98.93%
100.00%
37m-=59s
21m-55s

63,530
194,168
99.30%
99.76%
6s

6s



