

Next Generation Identification (NGI) Monthly Fact Sheet

DECEMBER 2015 MONTHLY STATISTICS

III Volume Statistics:

Number of Subjects	144,248,591
Local Want	2,551,617
Sexual Offender Registry	702,296
Subjects Active (AUD/BLANK)	71,510,790
Subjects Consolidated (AUD/C)	10,064,721
Subjects Expunged (AUD/E)	7,395,022

Repository Counts:

Criminal	70,783,318
Civil (only Civil)	38,514,954
Civil (also in Criminal)	8,068,615
Criminal or Civil	109,298,272

Photo Counts:	Criminal	Civil
Current Month	315,348	377,844
Fiscal Year	926,872	1,108,224
Daily Average for month	10.173	12.189

- Approximately 22,885 local, state, tribal, federal and international partners submitted electronically to the NGI throughout the month.
- The overall reject rate was **3.70%**.
- The breakdown of submission rates for the month was 34.02% criminal and 65.98% civil.
- The NGI record for receipts was 364,617 on 6/25/2015.
- The NGI record for transactions processed was 363,907 on 6/25/2015.

Response Times:

Criminal Electronic (CAR)

Current Month Processed	763,220
Fiscal Year Total Processed	2,334,063
FY % Completed within 1 hour	98.58%
FY % Completed within 2 hours	99.38%
Current Month Average Response Time	4 m – 56 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	5 m – 37 s

Civil Electronic (All civil submissions)

Current Month Processed	2,825,629
Fiscal Year Total Processed	8,251,340
FY % Completed within 12 hours	97.64%
FY % Completed within 24 hours	98.99%
Current Month Average Response Time	1 h – 41 m – 22 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	1 h – 26 m – 15 s

Tenprint Rapsheet Request (TPRS)

Current Month Processed	2,078,821
Fiscal Year Total Processed	6,017,093
FY % Completed within 30 seconds	98.16%
FY % Completed within 1 minute	99.73%
Current Month Average Response Time	8 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	7 s

Electronic Non-Federal User Fee (NFUE)

Current Month Processed	1,001,687
Fiscal Year Total Processed	2,788,743
FY % Completed within 15 minutes	99.04%
Current Month Average Response Time	21 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	20 m – 14 s

Criminal Fingerprint Card Processing Non-Urgent (CPNU)

310,011
771,405
99.81%
20 m – 32 s
27 m – 15 s

Tenprint Fingerprint Receipts/Processed:

	Current Month	Current Criminal	Current Civil	FY 2016	FY2015
Total Receipts	4,287,938	1,458,901	2,829,037	13,131,746	55,200,144
Average Daily Receipts	138,321	47,061	91,259	142,736	151,233
Total (with TPRS)	6,366,879			19,149,091	70,242,904
Average Daily (with TPRS)	205,383			208,142	192,446
Total Processed	4,282,775	1,457,146	2,825,629	13,116,081	55,073,651
Average Daily Processed	138,154	47,005	91,149	142,566	150,887
Total (with TPRS)	6,361,596			19,133,174	70,095,508
Average Daily (with TPRS)	205,213			207,969	192,042

Latent Information:

Latent Fingerprint Feature Search (LFFS)

Current Month Processed	14,311
Fiscal Year Processed	86,426
FY % Completed within 4 hours	96.28%
Current Month Average Response Time	2 h – 22 m – 48 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	1 h – 26 m – 19 s

Latent Fingerprint Image Search (LFIS)

Current Month Processed	2,370
Fiscal Year Processed	7,310
FY % Completed within 4 hours	94.87%
Current Month Average Response Time	1 h – 7 m – 19 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	1 h – 30 m – 58 s

FACE Information:

Facial Recognition Search (FRS)

Current Month Processed	3,530
Fiscal Year Processed	11,587
FY % Completed within 2 hours	98.93%
FY % Completed within 24 hours	100.00%
Current Month Average Response Time	37 m – 59 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	21 m – 55 s

RISC Information:

Rapid Fingerprint Identification (RPIS)

Current Month Processed	63,530
Fiscal Year Processed	194,168
FY % Completed within 10 seconds	99.30%
FY % Completed within 2 minutes	99.76%
Current Month Average Response Time	6 s
Fiscal Year Average Response Time	6 s